

Project Name/No.: **MSAD # 52 WWTF Improvements/ 20773D**
 Bid Opening: **12/10/2024 2:00 PM**
 Location: **Turner, ME**
 ENG/PM: **J. Wiegman/V. Giguere**
 Engineer's Estimate: **\$1.75M**

Issuing Office: **Topsham Office**
11 Bowdoin Mill Island, Ste 140
Topsham, ME 04086

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				Apex		T. Buck	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID							
1	Construct Wastewater Treatment Facility to the site boundary and demolish existing Wastewater Treatment Facility to the site boundary complete with all appurtenances except for bid items listed below.	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 1,452,917.00	\$ 1,452,917.00
2	Equipment & Manufacturer's Services – Specification 11200 and Appendix B	1	Lump Sum	\$ 236,393.00	\$ 236,393.00	\$ 236,393.00	\$ 236,393.00
3	Additional Earthwork – Excavation and Disposal	50	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,900.00
4	Ledge Excavation and Disposal	50	CY	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
5	Additional Earthwork Materials – Compacted Select Fill	50	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Additional Earthwork Materials – Compacted Screen Stone	50	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Hazardous Material		Allowance	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
8	Utility Service Allowance		Allowance	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
9	Traffic Regulation and Control	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
10	Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
11	6-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	567	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 42,525.00
12	8-inch PVC Sewer Pipe	420	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00
13	3" PVC Sewer Forcemain	20	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	4-foot Diameter Sewer Manhole	73	VF	\$ 700.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 67,525.00
15	6" Underdrain Pipe	115	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,050.00
16	12" Storm Drain	67	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,700.00
17	Grassed Underdrained Soil Filter	1	LS	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00
18	9.5mm Bituminous Pavement (Hand Placed)	10	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	9.5mm Bituminous Pavement (Machine Placed)	18	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,300.00
20	12.5mm Bituminous Pavement (Hand Placed)	30	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00
21	12.5mm Bituminous Pavement (Machine Placed)	19	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 6,650.00
22	19mm Bituminous Pavement (Hand Placed)	50	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
23	19mm Bituminous Pavement (Machine Placed)	32	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00
24	Bituminous Curb	425	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 11,050.00
25	Mill Existing Pavement (2" Depth)	25	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 800.00
26	Remove Pavement, Concrete, and Aggregate	380	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00
27	MDOT Type A Aggregate Base	45	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00
28	MDOT Type D Aggregate Subbase	280	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,800.00
29	Tree Removal, Clearing, and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	Test Pit Excavation and Backfill	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
31	Chain Link Fence	410	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,900.00
32	Chain Link Fence Gate	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,710.00	\$ 2,710.00
33	Locate and Raise Existing Sewer Frame and Cover to Proposed Grade	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00

BID QUANTITIES				BIDDER'S NAME			
				Apex		T. Buck	
Item	Qty.	UNIT	UNIT AMT	BID	UNIT AMT	BID	
BASE BID							
34	Contaminated Soil Handling, Staging and Disposal	50	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00
34A	Existing WWTF Sludge Removal and Disposal		Allowance	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT ITEMS (1 THROUGH 34A)					\$ 1,954,783.00		\$ 2,114,535.00
Item 35, Alternate A - ADDITIVE Administrative Building Pumping Station and Force							
A.	Equipment & Manufacturer's Services – Appendix B	1	Lump Sum	\$ 20,675.00	\$ 20,675.00	\$ 20,675.00	\$ 20,675.00
B.	Construct Administrative Building Pumping Station and force main complete with all appurtenances except for equipment and manufacturer's services above	1	Lump Sum	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 107,000.00	\$ 107,000.00
TOTAL BID ALTERNATE A					\$ 104,675.00		\$ 127,675.00
TOTAL BASE BID PLUS BID ALTERNATE A					\$ 2,059,458.00		\$ 2,242,210.00

Math error in handwritten bid totals
\$ 2,251,210.00